FOODS

KEEPING KITCHENS COOKING."

US FOODS RECIPES ¢ BREAKFAST

Country Ham Benny
Servings: 1

INGREDIENTS

2
1
2
1

oz Metro Deli™ Uncured Gourmet Ham
1b Hilltop Hearth® English Muffins
ea Glenview Farms® eggs

t Rykoff Sexton™ Pure Vermont
Maple Syrup

oz Chef’s Line™ Hollandaise Sauce

PREPARATION

Gently poach eggs in simmering salted water.
Warm the hollandaise in hot water bath and fold in
the maple syrup. Keep warm.

At the same time, toast the English muffin and heat
the ham on the griddle or sauté pan.

To assemble, place English muffins on the plate.
Add the ham and top with the poached eggs. Ladle
the maple hollandaise over the eggs. Serve hot.
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